617-000683 RevD
Seamless network management
The Vista Manager Network Appliance (VST-APL) seamlessly
integrates the tools for effortless management. Autonomous
Management Framework (AMF) and Autonomous Wave
Control (AWC) centralize management and automatically
optimize all wired and wireless network devices, while the
SNMP plug-in supports third party devices. AMF Security

 connected to a switch or router are Root APs, while APs at the edge
 of the AWC-SC wireless network are Terminator APs. Connector APs
 are deployed between the Root and Terminator APs.
 AWC-SC supports a maximum of 4 Connector APs (at hop 1), and 16
 Terminator APs (at hop 2).
Vista Manager Network Appliance | Network Automation, Monitoring and Management
617-000683 RevD
Feature Licenses
LICENSE DESCRIPTION
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-CTRL-1YR 1 year AMF Controller 10 areas base/add-on license (maximum 300 areas)
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-CTRL-5YR 5 year AMF Controller 10 areas base/add-on license (maximum 300 areas)
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-BASE-1YR 1 year AMF Master license for up to 10 nodes
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-BASE-5YR 5 year AMF Master license for up to 10 nodes
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-EX1-1YR 1 year AMF Master 1 node add-on license (maximum 300 nodes)
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-EX1-5YR 5 year AMF Master 1 node add-on license (maximum 300 nodes)
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-EX10-1YR 1 year AMF Master 10 node add-on license (maximum 300 nodes)
AT-FL-AMFCLOUD-EX10-5YR 5 year AMF Master 10 node add-on license (maximum 300 nodes)
AT-FL-VISTA-AIO-1YR 1 year Vista Manager AIO (Allied Telesis Intent-Based Orchestrator) license
AT-FL-VISTA-AIO-5YR 5 year Vista Manager AIO (Allied Telesis Intent-Based Orchestrator) license
AT-FL-VISTA-SNMP-1YR 1 year license for SNMP plug-in
AT-FL-VISTA-SNMP-5YR 5 year license for SNMP plug-in
AT-FL-VISTA-AWC10-1YR 1 year wireless controller (AWC) plug-in license for 10 APs
AT-FL-VISTA-AWC10-5YR 5 year wireless controller (AWC) plug-in license for 10 APs
AT-FL-VISTA-CB10-1YR5 1 year license for AWC-Channel Blanket plug-in for 10 APs
AT-FL-VISTA-CB10-5YR5 5 year license for AWC-Channel Blanket plug-in for 10 APs
AT-FL-VISTA-SC10-1YR6 1 year license for AWC-Smart Connect plug-in for 10 APs
AT-FL-VISTA-SC10-5YR6 5 year license for AWC-Smart Connect plug-in for 10 APs
AT-FL-SESC-BASE-1YR 1 year AMF-Sec base license for 10 nodes
AT-FL-SESC-BASE-5YR 5 year AMF-Sec base license for 10 nodes
AT-FL-SESC-ADD10-1YR 1 year AMF-Sec 10 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD10-5YR 5 year AMF-Sec 10 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD50-1YR 1 year AMF-Sec 50 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD50-5YR 5 year AMF-Sec 50 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD100-1YR 1 year AMF-Sec 100 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD100-5YR 5 year AMF-Sec 100 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD200-1YR 1 year AMF-Sec 200 node add-on license
AT-FL-SESC-ADD200-5YR            5 year AMF-Sec 200 node add-on license
5  Channel Blanket requires an AWC-CB license, and an AWC license to operate. Channel Blanket  is supported on TQ6602, TQ5403 and TQ5403e access points.
6  Smart Connect requires an AWC-SC license, and an AWC license to operate. Smart Connect is supported on TQ5403, TQ5403e, and TQm5403 access points.
Ordering Information
AT-VST-APL-06-60